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28 September 2025

Member

GJT Kruger & Awood
JJM Lofts Hok 1

G CARSTENS

G CARSTENS

JJM Lofts Hok 1
JULIAN MATHYS
De Jager Brs & Nel
E . Canovi

M van Staden
MAREE & MARITZ
Parkin Lofts

Parkin Lofts

R. McGregor

E . Canovi

Hein Everts & Le Klue
JA Lofts

Sameer Caldeira
Stoffberg & Sardien
TRIPPLE ALOFTS
K Coetzee

E . Canovi

Pigeon City

M van Staden
FERRIER BROS

T SMITH

AC Visser

Ali

H LAUBSCHER

M van Staden

K PAYNE

R KUILER

ZTRANS LOFT
Jackpot Lofts
Dublin Lofts
STOROVIC LOFTS
M WAVERLEY
KNOLE PARK LOFTS
L PETERSEN

JJM Lofts Hok 1
Gary Prior

W Mouton & D Kotze
De Jager Brs & Nel
G. Joubert

JA Lofts

Jan Havenga

L PETERSEN

F.P. Aldrich

GJT Kruger & Awood
T SAMODIEN
Cheetah Lofts

H Baard

Cheetah Lofts

M. George

Dublin Lofts

D BARKER

ZUBAIR ELY LOFTS
L HILL

Gillie Meyer

MARK CORNICK
PENLYN LOFTS

WCPTA Hanover 3 Bird

Liberated 06h30

Club/Org
Durbanville
Durbanville
PARK
PARK
Durbanville
PVPV
Stellenberg
BOSTON
Stellenberg
PARK
Vredekloof
Vredekloof
Bothasig
BOSTON
Brackenfell
President
BOSTON
Brackenfell
PHS
Brackenfell
BOSTON
Brackenfell
Stellenberg
SHS

PRPC
Vredekloof
Bothasig
WHS
Stellenberg
WHS

SHS
NEFC-wW
Vredekloof
Bothasig
OFPC

SHS
NEFC-W
SHS
Durbanville
Durbanville
Durbanville
Stellenberg
Bothasig
President
Brackenfell
SHS
Stellenberg
Durbanville
PHS
BOSTON
Durbanville
BOSTON
Bothasig
Bothasig
WHS
NEFC-W
NEFC-wW
President
WHS-P
PHS

Bird detail

ZANRHU
ZANRHU
ZA BDUD
ZA NRHU
ZANRHU
SSPO
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
ZA MDK
RPSA
RPSA
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
FB
NRHU
PANO
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
UTOP
WPHU
NRHU
NRHU
SP
NRHU
WPHU
SPHU
FBC
NRHU
NRHU
SPHU
SPHU
CFHU
UTOP
ZANRHU
ZANRHU
ZANRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
SPHU
NRHU
ZABPPD
FB
NRHU
ZAPPS
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
SPHU
SSPO
SPHU
NRHU
SP
CFHU

23
24
24
24
24
2023
24
24
22
24
24
24
2023
24
24
2024
22
23
24
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
2023
21
23
23
21
24
24
2024
22
23
22
24
24
24
22
23
2024
2024
21
24
23
24
23
23
22
24
2020
2023
24
22
23
2024
24
23

Birds: 423
2365 BB
0577 CHWF
0098 CWF
6750 BWF
2373 BBPD
6018 BB
0035 CH
0756  CH
8066 BB

118  BPD
075  CH
020 CH
0301 BLUE
5030 CH
0413 CHEC
0973 BB
19447 CH
6 BB
09556 BB
105 CHEC
6422 BBPD
4113 CHEC
1825 BB
2878  BC
697  BCP
3300 BB
8134 CHEC
506 BB
651 Gz
1860  DC
2854 BB
0155 DC
1439 BB
6632 CHEC
6084 BB
1581 BB
170 BB
2329 BC
5394 BB
2740 CHP
8298 BB
4197 BB
4939 CHPD
5200 CH
0900 CHEC
2021 BB
8362 CH
2278 BB
12418 BC
169  GRIZ
14922 BBP
1486  CH
3956 BLUE
8064 CHEC
1181 BB
10885 RED
1533 BB
4670 BBWF
2344  RC
0035 BBWF
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13:20:46
13:21:50
13:22:27
13:22:32
13:23:08
13:00:25
13:27:23
13:28:20
13:26:51
13:27:41
13:23:04
13:23:06
13:33:32
13:29:30
13:26:20
13:32:42
13:32:28
13:27:34
13:39:45
13:31:39
13:35:23
13:34:03
13:34:57
13:54:16
13:54:21
13:36:16
13:43:50
13:51:49
13:39:36
13:58:23
14:00:17
13:53:55
13:41:04
13:49:41
14:02:13
14:08:46
14:03:33
14:07:41
13:50:37
13:53:36
13:52:30
13:55:59
14:01:43
13:59:56
13:54:31
14:13:27
13:56:22
13:52:40
14:10:05
13:59:42
13:56:57
14:01:21
14:05:19
14:05:24
14:15:20
14:08:54
14:16:49
14:07:32
14:14:41
14:19:15

Var
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Members: 143

Clock Time

Distance
615.468
616.713
616.814
616.814
616.713
582.502
621.567
622.826
620.416
621.562
613.519
613.519
628.892
622.826
617.689
626.934
625.505
616.613
633.931
617.403
622.826
620.719
620.416
645.487
645.509
618.532
629.481
639.733
620.416
644.458
645.156
635.738
617.192
629.361
640.719
646.835
639.468
644.866
616.713
619.959
617.103
621.567
629.386
626.934
618.630
644.866
620.702
615.468
638.915
624.307
618.715
624.307
629.443
629.361
642.919
632.764
643.475
630.095
639.863
645.647

Velocity
1498.340
1497.427
1495.488
1495.186
1492.715
1492.001
1489.145
1488.827
1488.344
1487.999
1485.222
1485.102
1484.870
1484.687
1483.403
1483.058
1480.602
1476.564
1475.230
1464.255
1464.152
1463.557
1459.974
1452.927
1452.704
1450.991
1450.974
1447.960
1444171
1437.293
1432.778
1432.111
1431.726
1431.245
1416.841
1409.943
1409.866
1408.979
1399.610
1397.563
1394.535
1393.652
1393.464
1393.298
1391.691
1391.447
1390.565
1390.365
1388.694
1388.274
1384.305
1383.199
1382.476
1381.855
1381.631
1378.871
1378.432
1377.157
1376.987
1375.766



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

TRIPPLE ALOFTS

A EDWARDS

Jan Havenga
Stoffberg Hokke

L Venter

L HILL

MARK CORNICK
ATKINS & DAVIDS
AC Visser

Stoffberg & Sardien
Dorian & Riefie
Frans & Sonja
Cheetah Lofts
Sameer Caldeira

J & G ARENDSE
MEREDITH & SONS
Frans & Sonja

W Mouton & D Kotze
| DAVIDS & PARTNER
| DAVIDS & PARTNER
Klue Family Lofts

D BARKER

Ali

LA Lofts

B PETERSEN & T GAIN
M A AHMED

JE Lofts

M WAVERLEY

DJ DE JAGER LOFTS
JE Lofts

FERRIER BROS
VISION PIGEONS
TEAM WALKER

GC. Havenga
Sameer Caldeira
KNOLE PARK LOFTS
PLUMSTEAD LOFTS
WRIGHT & NICHOLAS
E. Brown

R. McGregor
PENLYN LOFTS
PENLYN LOFTS
THOMPSON & SONS
ARAN LOFTS

GAPIE LOFTS

B PETERSEN & T GAIN
A MAURITZ

Solero Lofts
PICCADILY LOFT

A MAURITZ
MEREDITH & SONS
Dorian & Riefie
ATKINS & DAVIDS

H ABRAHAMS & DU BOIS FAMILY

BM GENNEKER

TEAM WALKER

K PAYNE

Fricor Hokke

G TIMM

B PETERSEN & T GAIN
ZUBAIR ELY LOFTS
MARTIN & SON

HILL & SONS

PHS

OFPC
Brackenfell
Brackenfell
Durbanville
NEFC-wW
WHS-P
NEFC-W
Vredekloof
Brackenfell
Bothasig
PDHS
BOSTON
BOSTON
NEFC-wW
WHS
PDHS
Durbanville
PHS

PHS
BOSTON
WHS
Bothasig
Bothasig
SHS

PHS
BOSTON
SHS

CDHS
BOSTON
SHS

PVPV
TOHU
PDHS
BOSTON
NEFC-W
WHS

WHS
President
Bothasig
PHS

PHS

OFPC

SHS

SHS

SHS

SHS
Brackenfell
TOHU

SHS

WHS
Bothasig
NEFC-wW
PARK
OFPC
TOHU
WHS
PDHS
PRPC

SHS
NEFC-wW
SHS
NEFC-wW

wu
SPHU
NRHU
CALD
ZANRHU
FB
SP
wu
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
FB
wu
UTOP
NRHU
ZANRHU
PETO
PHSW
NRHU
SPHU
PPS
NRHU
UTOP
wu
NRHU
SPHU
SPHU
NRHU
SPHU
BDUD
MPHU
NRHU
FB
CFHU
UTOP
UTOP
PTA
NRHU
CFHU
FB
SPHU
SPHU
UTP
SPHU
WP
NRHU
MPHU
UTOP
ZASP
NRHU
wu
ZA BDUD
UTOP
MPHU
SPHU
NRHU
UTOP
SPHU
SSPO
SP
FB

24
23
22
24
23
23
22
23
23
24
2024
2023
24
22
24
24
2022
23
24
24
23
24
2022
2024
24
24
22
23
24
23
24
2024
23
2023
22
24
24
24
2024
2024
23
21
24
24
24
24
23
24
24
24
23
2024
23
22
24
24
24
2019
24
24
23
24
24

1017
4245
6463
119
3835
11224
5706
0404
3956
0478
4745
6996
3254
7205
202
2754
2039
6208
2381
268
595
1209
11445
0803
2391
1143
4931
1562
2397
6639
2831
888
0166
6910
19475
1770
2408
2587
1789
0866
1366
16203
2616
723
2853
0646
2065
1113
3801
2373
2897
0151
0411
1909
2715
2071
682
6838
2804
0427
29523
0446
05709

GRZ
BC
BLUE
BBPD
BB
BB
BBP
BB
BB
BB
GRIZ
BLUE
CH
BB
BC
BC
BLUE
BB
BB
MLY
BBWF
BBWF
CHEC
BLUE
BC
BC
CH
BC
BC
BB
BB
BBWF
BC
BLUE
BBWF
BB
CKWF
BC
BB
BLUE
BCP
BB
CP
BB
GRIZ
BB
BBWF
BLUE
BC
BB
BB
BLUE
BCWF
CH
RED
BCP
BB
CHEC
BC
BB
MLY
BCHK
BB
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14:10:50
14:17:10
13:59:57
13:58:31
14:00:50
14:18:29
14:15:57
14:15:08
14:00:49
13:59:25
14:08:50
14:07:22
14:05:25
14:06:27
14:15:29
14:19:29
14:08:20
14:01:06
14:14:43
14:14:44
14:05:41
14:20:21
14:10:35
14:08:52
14:22:48
14:18:11
14:07:52
14:24:54
14:23:29
14:08:17
14:24:18
13:41:03
14:15:31
14:10:44
14:10:02
14:20:27
14:23:31
14:23:23
14:15:10
14:14:06
14:26:38
14:26:38
14:26:20
14:26:22
14:26:56
14:27:21
14:28:28
14:07:21
14:20:57
14:29:13
14:26:53
14:17:14
14:23:57
14:06:08
14:29:09
14:20:53
14:29:10
14:17:30
14:28:48
14:30:47
14:22:00
14:31:42
14:30:04
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633.931
642.327
618.630
616.613
619.740
643.475
639.863
638.290
618.532
616.613
629.450
627.189
624.307
625.505
637.149
642.540
627.189
617.103
635.706
635.706
623.159
642.919
629.481
626.700
645.256
638.381
624.008
646.835
645.938
624.008
645.487
586.582
633.340
626.628
625.505
639.468
643.120
642.135
630.814
628.892
645.647
645.647
644.636
644.987
644.935
645.256
646.289
617.626
635.112
646.289
642.540
629.450
638.290
613.884
644.601
633.340
644.458
628.604
643.224
645.256
632.764
645.699
643.499

1375.718
1374.942
1374.886
1374.681
1374.654
1373.528
1373.244
1372.273
1371.978
1371.928
1371.895
1371.258
1370.848
1370.369
1368.790
1368.659
1368.366
1367.949
1367.943
1367.894
1367.526
1366.895
1366.704
1365.756
1364.755
1363.479
1362.860
1362.045
1361.637
1361.621
1360.926
1360.821
1360.510
1360.067
1359.695
1359.221
1358.178
1356.480
1356.103
1355.079
1354.457
1354.457
1353.235
1353.167
1352.254
1351.746
1350.656
1350.051
1348.576
1348.543
1347.421
1347.230
1346.745
1345.745
1345.254
1345.004
1344.956
1344.608
1343.409
1342.093
1340.602
1340.459
1340.437



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

WAYNE MARTIN
Gary Prior

HILL & SONS
Stoffberg & Sardien
ZTRANS LOFT
AB. Swart

JF. Nel

M Kannemeyer
AUBREY DE WET
Juul & Seun
Crous Family

SKRIKER AND ISMAIL LOFTS

BM GENNEKER
R Prince

GC. Havenga
Shahan Caldeira
JF. Nel

H ABRAHAMS & DU BOIS FAMILY

K.Loubser Bester

P DE WITT

THEUNS BOTHA

R KUILER

R Prince

Itcha Lofts

M&L SCHMIDT

Jan Havenga

| DAVIDS & PARTNER
At-Last-Lo

JF. Nel

Hein Everts & Le Klue
Frans & Sonja
PLUMSTEAD LOFTS
Gillie Meyer

MARK CORNICK

T SAMODIEN

Gillie Meyer
COLLER LOFTS

J MAY

A HINE

SULLIVAN LOFTS
Stoffberg Hokke
SMITH & FORTUIN
BM GENNEKER

DJ DE JAGER LOFTS
P DE WITT

GAPIE LOFTS

M Kannemeyer

A September
MARTIN & SON

M&L SCHMIDT
SHAHIED WAGGIE
Preswich & Sadie
PLUMSTEAD LOFTS
De Jager Brs & Nel
WILLIAMS LOFTS

K Coetzee
PICCADILY LOFT

A September

A HARRIS
KANNEMEYER LOFTS
Wyngaardt & Family
Klue Family Lofts

DANIEL WILLIAMS LOFTS

PRPC
Durbanville
NEFC-wW
Brackenfell
NEFC-wW
Vredekloof
BOSTON
Durbanville
WHS-P
Stellenberg
Brackenfell
TOHU
OFPC
Vredekloof
PDHS
BOSTON
BOSTON
PARK
BOSTON
PARK
PVPV

SHS
Vredekloof
Stellenberg
PVPV
Brackenfell
PHS
Brackenfell
BOSTON
Brackenfell
PDHS

WHS
President
WHS-P
PHS
President
CDHS
WHS-P
NEFC-wW
CDHS
Brackenfell
NEFC-W
OFPC
CDHS
PARK

SHS
Durbanville
Stellenberg
SHS

PVPV

PHS
Durbanville
WHS
Stellenberg
CDHS
Brackenfell
TOHU
Stellenberg
WHS-P
CDHS
President
BOSTON
TOHU

WPHU
ZANRHU
SPHU
NRHU
PHSW
NRHU
NRHU
ZANRHU
WPHU
NRHU
NRHU
CFHU
SPHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
ZAWBU
NRHU
ZA BDUD
BDUD
SPHU
NRHU
NRHU
BDUD
NRHU
wu
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
SPHU
NRHU
SP
ZAFB
NRHU
UTOP
WP
wu
UTOP
NRHU
BRD
UTOP
SPHU
ZA BDUD
WP
ZANRHU
FB
SPHU
BDUD
SSPO
ZANRHU
SPHU
NRHU
UTOP
NRHU
MPHU
FB
WPHU
SPHU
NRHU
NRHU
MPHJ

23
23
21
24
24
22
24
24
22
22
21
24
24
23
2023
23
24
23
23
24
2023
21
24
24
2023
22
24
24
24
24
2024
24
2024
24
23
2021
24
22
24
24
23
23
24
24
22
21
23
24
21
2023
23
24
24
24
24
23
24
22
23
22
2023
22
24

1217
5658
2510
1730
917
2487
2849
2838
1617
0202
4952
2819
0458
1819
0702
2030
3052
2009
0363
0261
873
2850
1464
0098
818
6465
671
5529
3065
1080
0664
0944
4672
2332
12434
2323
1845
1483
1397
2509
685
0566
271
2362
662
3213
6307
09471
364
1205
28392
2296
0915
0039
2519
106
3835
5944
326
673
7631
5271
2152

BC
BBWF
BB
CH
BC
BB
CH
GRIZ
BCP
CH
CHEC
WP
BBWF
BB
CHEC
BB
DC
CH
BB
CH
CH
BB
BB
BLUE
BB
BLUE
BB
BLUE
LC
BLUE
CHEC
CHK
CHWF
BB

BB
BB
BBP
BC
BC
CH
GRZ
BB
BC
BBPD
BB
BB
BLUE
BB
BB
BC
BBWF
CHK
BB
BC
BLUE
BC
CHEQ
BB
BC
BB
CH
BB

OO IO Irr rrrIrIrT OO0 I rITrT OIr OO IO IrT O IrIrr OO0 I I I IIIOIOIIIIIOIIOONIODZOIOIOOIT T T O

14:30:13
14:13:08
14:31:33
14:11:50
14:26:36
14:16:21
14:19:13
14:15:18
14:29:05
14:15:13
14:16:16
14:33:30
14:35:58
14:16:43
14:22:33
14:22:03
14:20:59
14:13:42
14:21:07
14:14:20
13:53:14
14:38:04
14:18:27
14:18:09
14:00:17
14:20:02
14:33:07
14:18:53
14:24:18
14:19:30
14:28:21
14:41:06
14:31:34
14:39:11
14:38:32
14:31:51
14:43:32
14:36:45
14:39:27
14:44:11
14:22:45
14:38:05
14:44:44
14:44:54
14:21:39
14:45:54
14:26:25
14:27:45
14:47:53
14:07:34
14:42:53
14:27:30
14:47:39
14:31:00
14:48:13
14:28:53
14:42:39
14:31:26
14:52:53
14:50:49
14:41:22
14:35:38
14:42:24

-43
-1

643.501
619.959
643.499
616.613
635.738
620.659
623.965
618.661
636.787
617.890
618.878
641.564
644.601
618.982
626.628
625.505
623.965
613.884
623.562
614.231
586.164
645.156
618.982
616.801
593.257
618.630
635.706
616.947
623.965
617.689
627.189
643.120
630.095
639.863
638.915
630.095
645.301
636.296
639.059
645.201
616.613
636.050
644.601
645.938
614.231
644.935
618.661
620.282
645.699
593.257
638.129
617.554
643.120
621.567
644.580
617.403
635.112
620.282
647.862
644.994
630.568
623.159
630.778

1339.976
1338.619
1336.308
1335.046
1333.903
1330.842
1329.707
1329.596
1329.178
1328.177
1327.305
1326.825
1326.385
1326.203
1326.057
1325.082
1324.720
1323.787
1323.583
1322.539
1322.473
1321.860
1321.296
1317.529
1317.519
1316.141
1315.844
1315.686
1315.457
1315.445
1311.108
1309.550
1308.427
1308.023
1307.823
1307.658
1307.336
1307.234
1305.668
1305.590
1304.219
1303.159
1302.882
1302.820
1302.027
1300.534
1298.571
1298.383
1296.888
1296.548
1294.686
1293.307
1292.314
1292.197
1291.528
1289.256
1289.175
1288.449
1288.295
1286.130
1283.254
1283.188
1281.028



187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

201
212
218
223
224
226
235
237
245

K BLOWS
Wyngaardt & Family
K PAYNE

GJT Kruger & Awood
I. Shaboodien

M&L SCHMIDT

S & FISAACS
Coetzee Lofts

AB. Swart

A VISSER

T SAMODIEN
Wyngaardt & Family
B & J STAIN

M A AHMED

Lofts that did not make the board

REUBEN LIDDELL
AC HAUPT
ZIYAAD OGIER
JJM Lofts Hok 2
Loots Lofts
Kappie & Kap
GYPSY LOFTS
TWILIGHT LOFTS
KENDRE ALLIES

CDHS
President
WHS
Durbanville
President
PVPV

PHS
Bothasig
Vredekloof
WHS

PHS
President
NEFC-W
PHS

WHS-P
OFPC

PHS
Vredekloof
Brackenfell
Stellenberg
PVPV

PHS
WHS-P

SP
NRHU
SPHU

ZANRHU
NRHU
BDU
PHSW
UTOP
NRHU
SPHU
ELIT
NRHU
UTOP
wu

UTOP
SPHU
UTOP
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
BDUD
wu
WPHU

24
2023
24
23
2024
2022
23
2024
23
22
24
2023
24
24

24
24
24
24
24
24
2024
24
22

0972
0381
691
2362
4328
722
0440
1208
4568
5780
235
1267
2188
1142

2613
1060
1462
2451
0293
1747
418
187
480

BBP
BBWF
BB
BB
BB
MIEL
BB
BLUE
CH
BB
BB
BB
BC
BC

BBP
SKAL
BC
BB
BBWF
BB
GRIZ
BB
BC

I OIIITITOIIIIIIO

OOIITIITITIITIT

14:54:07
14:42:33
14:53:27
14:31:23
14:43:22
14:15:19
14:55:04
14:44:14
14:38:26
14:56:36
14:53:56
14:47:21
14:53:16
14:55:54

14:56:56
15:17:29
15:17:43
15:05:41
15:07:04
15:14:15
15:06:04
15:48:20
16:02:56
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A4

645.419
630.568
644.458
615.468
630.295
593.257
643.394
628.334
620.659
642.904
638.915
630.568
637.652
638.381

639.595
646.481
637.324
616.713
617.943
617.150
597.947
642.921
637.655

1280.297
1280.171
1280.083
1278.540
1277.539
1274.953
1273.921
1271.331
1270.673
1269.056
1267.856
1267.816
1267.026
1261.830

1261.695
1225.905
1207.701
1195.877
1194.939
1177.206
1158.662
1151.466
1113.289



